62501

40.00 325.00

01 -01491 06 FC:468 06-28-2001



Reference No. 28533/G1000

thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): QPF, L.L.C.
□Individuals □Association □General Partnership □Corporation-Delaware □Other	a Mississippi limited liability company 601 East Lake Street Streamwood, Illinois 60167
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	
	☐Individual(s) citizenship: ☐Association:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐Association: ☐General Partnership:
	□Limited Partnership:
□Assignment □Merger	Corporation-State:
☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name	⊠Other: Limited Liability Company
⊠Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
	domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 18, 2001	□Yes ⊠No
	(Designation must be a separate document from
	Assignment).
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See Schedule A
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to:	See Schedule A
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and registrations
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ☒No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _6_ 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 165,00 th total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41.
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ☒No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 165.00 th
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ☒No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 165.00 th total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge an deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41.
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ☒No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$165.00 th total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge an deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41 credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ☒No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 165.00 th total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge an deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41.
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 9. Statement and signature.	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ☒No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _6 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 165.00 th total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge an deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41 credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13 A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is encountered.
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 9. Statement and signature.	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$165.00 th total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge an deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41 credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13 A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is encorporation in true and correct and any attached control of the second of the secon
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$165.00 th total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge an deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41 credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13 A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is encorporation in true and correct and any attached control of the second of the secon
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Carl E. Moore, Jr.	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$165.00 th total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge an deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41 credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13 A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is encorporation in true and correct and any attached control of the second of the secon
Additional nu 5. Mail correspondence to: James P. Zeller MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	See Schedule A mbers attached? □Yes ☒No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _6_ 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 165.00 th total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41. 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge an deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13 A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is encertainty.

SCHEDULE A

See attached

213957v1 ATLANTA 277046v1

Intellectual Property

ACTIVE REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	
United States Rap		0001694378	6/16/92	
United States	Normet	0001225056	1/25/83	
United States	Norprop	0001181108	12/8/81	
United States	Mirage	0002107363	10/21/97	
United States	Qpet	0002130760	1/20/98	
United States	Qlam	0002134591	2/3/98	

ACTIVE ISSUED PATENTS

Country	Inventor	Patent Number	Date Issued	Title
Canada	Gulati Et Al.	0001231884	12/6/88	Biaxially Oriented Polypropylene Film Construction for Special Lamination
Australia	Foster, R.	0000574851	11/10/88	Biaxially Oriented Oxygen and Moisture Barrier Film
Canada	Foster, R.	0001274961	10/9/90	Biaxially Oriented Oxygen and Moisture Barrier Film
Germany	Foster, R.	0003504349	6/30/94	Biaxially Oriented Oxygen and Moisture Barrier Film
Great Britain	Foster, R.	0002181387	9/27/89	Biaxially Oriented Oxygen and Moisture Barrier Film
Mexico	Foster, R.	0000166687	12/8/93	Biaxially Oriented Oxygen and Moisture Barrier Film
United States	Foster, R.	0004561920	12/31/85	Biaxially Oriented Oxygen and Moisture Barrier Film
Canada	Davis, A.	0002189563	6/20/00	Method of Making Biaxially- Oriented Polypropylene Films with Improved Gas
United States	Davis, A.	0006033514	3/7/00	Biaxially-Oriented Polypropylene Films
European Patent Office	Davis, A.	0000782498	8/30/00	Polyester-Containing Biaxially- Oriented Polypropylene Films and Method of
Germany	Davis A.	69610066.5	8/30/00	Polyester-Containing Biaxially- Oriented Polypropylene Films and Method of

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Inventor	Serial	Date	Title
		Number	Filed	
Mexico	Davis, A.	00094-6699	9/1/94	Biaxially-Oriented Polypropylene
				Films with Improved Gas Barrier
Brazil	Davis, A.	09507710-3	3/8/95	Method of Making Biaxially-
	'			Oriented Polypropylene Films with
				Improved Gas Barrier
European Patent	Davis A.	95912830.7	3/8/95	Method of Making Biaxially-
Office			Ì	Oriented Polypropylene Films with
				Improved Gas Barrier
Mexico	Davis, A.	0000965474	3/8/95	Method of Making Biaxially-
				Oriented Polypropylene Films with
		Ju		Improved Gas Barrier
Patent Cooperation	Davis, A.	US95/02951	3/8/95	Method of Making Biaxially-
Treaty				Oriented Polypropylene Films with
				Improved Gas Barrier
Argentina	Davis, A.	AR004394A1	6/7/96	Polyester-Containing Biaxially-
				Oriented Polypropylene Films and
				Method of
Brazil	Davis, A.	19606438-2	6/7/96	Polyester-Containing Biaxially-
				Oriented Polypropylene Films and
				Method of
Canada	Davis, A.	0002196693	6/7/96	Polyester-Containing Biaxially-
				Oriented Polypropylene Films and
				Method of
Mexico	Davis, A.	0000971002	6/7/96	Polyester-Containing Biaxially-
		•		Oriented Polypropylene Films and
				Method of
Patent Cooperation	Davis, A.	US96/09420	6/7/96	Polyester-Containing Biaxially-
Treaty				Oriented Polypropylene Films and
				Method of
Turkey	Davis, A.	0000097/94	6/7/96	Polyester-Containing Biaxially-
				Oriented Polypropylene Films and
				Method of
United States	Davis, A.	008/796272	2/7/97	Polyester-Containing Biaxially-
				Oriented Polypropylene Films and
71 1 0				Method of
United States	Davis Et	0000000004	3/7/01	Polyester-Containing Biaxially-
	Al.			Oriented Polypropylene Films and
This d Oak	Th 1170	000000000	0/2/27	Method of
United States	Rudd Et	060/269508	2/16/01	Biaxially-Oriented Polypropylene
	Al.			Films Containing a Non-
			<u> </u>	Crystallizable

ABSOLUTE RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) made by OPF, L.L.C., a Mississippi limited liability company (the "Borrower"), in favor of Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent for the lenders (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, in consideration of the payment in full of the obligations of that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 22, 2000 (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") between the Borrower and the Lenders; and in full satisfaction of all of the Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement) dated on or about the date of the Loan Agreement, or satisfactory provision therefor, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release and terminate its security interests in the trademarks listed on the attached **SCHEDULE A**:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release the trademarks listed on SCHEDULE A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of June 16, 2001.

> FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

SS

On this 18th day of June, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared JOHN TODD, a duly authorized officer of Fleet Capital Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such entity and stated his/her execution on behalf of such entity was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

Notary Public Margaret a. Henderson

My commission expires: July 5, 2003 My commission expires:

MARGARET A. HENDERSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 07-05-03

213957v1 ATLANTA 277046v1

RECORDED: 06/25/2001